Terms of the promotion "Sign up for the newsletter. Get 10% discount on online purchases"

§1.

General provisions

- 1. These promotion terms under the name: "Sign up for the newsletter. Get 10% discount on online purchases" define the rules of operation, conditions, and scope of the Promotion, the rules of use, and the rights of individuals participating in the Promotion, as well as the obligations of the Organizer (hereinafter: "Promotion Terms").
- 2. The organizer of the promotion "Sign up for the newsletter. Get 10% discount on online purchases" (hereinafter: "Promotion") is LA MANIA Sp. z o.o. with its registered office in Warsaw, at Czerniakowska 87A street (postal code 00-718), registered in the register of entrepreneurs kept by the District Court for the capital city of Warsaw in Warsaw, XIII Economic Department of the National Court Register, under number 0000366284, NIP 113-281-31-43 (hereinafter: "Organizer").
- 3. The Promotion is conducted through the online store lamania.eu (hereinafter: "Online Store"), available at the address https://lamania.eu.
- 4. Customers who have received a discount code from the Organizer may participate in the Promotion after meeting the conditions of participation in the Promotion, they become participants of the Promotion (hereinafter: "Participant").

§2.

Promotion Rules

- 1. The Promotion is addressed exclusively to persons who have signed up for the Newsletter of the Online Store, in accordance with the Newsletter Regulations available at: https://cms.lamania.eu/media/catalog/category/Newsletter_service_regulations.pdf (hereinafter: "Regulations"). The Organizer, within a period not exceeding 24 hours from the customer's registration for the Newsletter service, sends a discount code to the customer's email address provided by the customer for the purpose of subscribing to the Newsletter.
- 2. The subject of the Promotion is the possibility for the Participant to benefit, on the terms specified in the Promotion Terms, from the Promotion consisting of granting the Participant a discount code entitling them to a 10% discount on the gross value of products available in the current offer of the Online Store during the Promotion period for their first purchases with exception of Gift Cards (hereinafter: "Discount").
- 3. The Promotion is valid until further notice (hereinafter: "Promotion Period"), subject to point 9 below.
- 4. To participate in the Promotion, one must:
- a) sign up for the Newsletter service, in accordance with the Regulations;
- b) familiarize themselves with and accept the Promotion Terms;
- c) place an order during the Promotion Period, providing the email address from which the registration for the Newsletter was made;
- d) before placing the order in the Cart section enter the code received by the Participant from the Organizer entitling them to use the Discount in the "discount code" section and click the "apply" button. Providing the Participant with the code entitling them to use the Discount after placing the order does not entitle them to use the Discount.
- 5. In the case of simultaneous purchase of several products covered by the Promotion, the Discount is calculated from the total price of the purchased products covered by the Promotion.
- 6. During the Promotion Period, each Participant of the Promotion may use the Promotion only once.

- 7. The Discount granted by the Organizer as part of the Promotion is not payable in cash or exchangeable for any other means of payment and is non-transferable.
- 8. The Participant of the Promotion, when making purchases of Products in the Online Store, has the right, but not the obligation, to use the Discount.
- 9. The Participant of the Promotion may use the Discount on the terms specified in these Promotion Terms within 7 days of its receipt.
- 10. In the event of a return of products purchased using the Discount, the Participant will receive a refund at the price listed on the invoice. The Discount will not be granted again.
- 11. Products purchased in the Promotion are subject to complaints on the standard terms of the Online Store.

§3.

Final provisions

- 1. These Promotion Terms are available at: https://cms.lamania.eu/media/catalog/category/Promotion-newsletter.pdf and come into force as of 04.03.2024.
- 2. The Organizer reserves the right to change the Promotion Terms in the event of:
- a) changes in the legal provisions regarding the rules governing the Promotion,
- b) changes in the method of conducting the Promotion due to technical reasons,
- c) changes in the legal provisions regulating the sale of products or the provision of services electronically by the Organizer,
- d) changes in the scope or provision of services to which the provisions of the Promotion Terms apply, by introducing new ones,
- e) modification or withdrawal by the Organizer of the existing functionalities or services covered by the Promotion Terms.
- 3. In the event of a change in the Promotion Terms, the Organizer will provide a consolidated text of the Promotion Terms by publishing it in the Online Store.